

01-23-2002

	-2002
R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OLD ADDRESS Sara Lee Household & Body Care B.V. Laan der Techniek 22 3903 AT Veenendaal The Netherlands Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \ \text{No} \ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) NEW ADDR Name: Sara Lee Household & Body Care B Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Traverse 2
KX Other Change of Address	
Execution Date: 3 26 01	City: Veenendaa1 State: Zip3905 NI The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/126028 29/122957	B. Patent No.(\$) ached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Victoria J. Triplett Internal Address: Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Fort Honor Will Book	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1000 East Hanes Mill Road	19-0142
CityWinston-Salesetate: NC Zip:27105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Victoria J. Triplett

Name of Person Signing

is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 2918598 umer as to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/23/2001 RANNED1 00000001 190142 150.00 CH 01 FC:581

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

EFFECTIVE

MAY 1, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012328 FRAME: 0824



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

· KANTOOR UTRECHT

WATERSTRAAT 47, MEDIO AUGUSTUS 2001: KROONSTRAAT 50 POSTBUS 48, 3500 AA UTRECHT T (030) 236 32 11 F (030) 231 28 04

DOSSIER

KENMERK

CONTACTPERSOON

DOORKIESNUMMER

DOURNIE

ONDERWERP

DATUM

30085600

10

Mw. H.J.H.M. de Snoo-Oor

2363327

HR

26th March 2001

THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOR UTRECHT AND ENVIRONMENTS herewith declares that in her Trade Register has been registered under number 30085600 the company named Sara Lee Household and Body Care Nederland B.V., established in 3905 NL Veenendaal, Traverse 2.

Until 14th January 2001 the company was established in 3903 AT Veenendaal, Laan der Techniek 22.

THE UTRECHT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

H.J.H.M. de Snoo-Oor

REGIOKANTOOR VEENENDAAL
PLESMANSTRAAT 59

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

RABOBANK 38.42.07.200
INTERNET: HTTP://WWW.UTRECHT.KVK.NL

REGISTERINFORMATIE 1 0900-12345 PATENTE MINUUT)

REEL: 012328 FRAME: 0825